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McHUGH BROTHERS
CRANE RENTALS

A SUBSIDIARY
OF BUCKS COUNTY
CONSTRUCTION CO.

Nationwide

Heavy & Specialized
Hauling

Welders - Compressors
R

“IN PHILA. CALL"

152 MONROE AV,
PENNDEL

157-319%

Open a Saving Account Now in Person or by Mail

SAVINGS MAKES THE p|EFERENCE

Savings Insured up to $20 009

LANGHORNE

FEDERAL SAVINGS &

LOAN ASSOCIATION

Langhorne, Pa.

Phone: 757-5138

A. Paul Townsend, Jr., Secretary

EL 7-1212
EL 7-3700

OAKFORD, PENNiA.

® LUMBER
® MILLWORK

® BUILDING
MATERIALS

‘ ® HARDWARE
\ FUEL OIL ® COAL
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REALTORS = INSURANCE

ESTABLISHED 1929

151 BELLEVUE AVENUE
PENNDEL, PENNSYLVANIA

757-6988
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LET’S GO REDSKINS!

Tonight the Pennridge and Neshaminy teams add another exciting
game to the records with a burst of physical energy and school spirit!
It is our pleasure to welcome our fine competitors on the field and the
enthusiastic followers in the stands.

The teams, the bands, the cheerleaders, and all that contribute to
the pageantry of the occasion revolve around the students under the
guidance and inspiration of our able staff. Yet, more than just a school
function, football games at Neshaminy are community affairs.

We are encouraged to see our loyal fans of the community attending
our games with our students and are grateful for“jcheir support and in-
terest. An invitation is extended to the fans to attend all of Neshaminy
High School activities where similar enthusiasm and excellence of en-
deavor are to be found,

Dr. Kenneth E. King

TIME OUT

KICK OFF - 1970

Last week the Redskins opened the 1970 season with a convincing 17-0 win over an always
strong Bishop Egan. The 1969 season began in a similar fashion. Tonight the Pennridge Rams
present a formidable foe just as they did last season where the ‘Skins went down by a 13-0 score.

If ““defense’’ is the name of the game the ‘‘Savages” will certainly be tested by veteran Ram ?
quarterback, Jeff Hollenback who directed the 1969 victory. However, the. offensive ““Warriors"’ G
had better remember that they did not cross the goal line against Pennridge last season This
game appears to be a test of the merits of the offense to move against strong defense. It is worth S
noting that over the years the Rams of Pennridge have had more success against Neshaminy than E
any other regular opponent. The Redskins had better remember how the Rams ended their v
hopes of an undefeated season with a shut-out. If the ‘Skins have a good memory and can move E
the ball the Red and Blue may climb to the second step of an outstanding season. N
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NESHAMINY COACHING STAFF

J.V. Coach,
Randy Kurzinsky

Head Coach, Jack Swartz

Backfield Coach, Pal Allison

J.V. Coach,
John Watto

o5

Defensive Coach, Bob Hart

Offensive Coach, Jerry Levans

NESHAMINY DEFENSIVE SAVAGES

Kevin Hill - HB Jay Sidman - HB

The defensive Savages are one of our
most prized possessions. During the past
20 years, Neshaminy defensive men have
given up 1900 points in 208 games. This
gives the opponents an average of 9.1 points
per game in 20 years. The best defensive
years were in 1956-giving 4.5 per game and
1960 giving 4.6 per game. Last year the %

Savages gave up 10.8 points per game.
N
N

SENIOR LINEBACKERS
Front Row: left to right:
R. Rosenblatt, J. Seitz,
V. Forchetti, T. Kelly, E.
Emanuel, M. Dougherty,
T. Carugat, W. Justice, A.
Wasilov, A. Kock, T.Fisher

Jim Campbell - HB

DEFENSIVE RECORD
Year Games Pts. Scored

— _against
1950 10 105
1951 10 123
52 10 78
1953 10 108
1954 10 83
1955 10 73
1956 10 45
f957 . 1o 58
1958 10 50
qja50: 52
1900 -1 51
961 2 75
1962 " 1A 90
1963 10 82
fogd 10 52
1965 - A1 60
1966 10 228
t9c7 10 197
1968 11 171
1Ees 1 119

SOPH. & JR. LINEBACKERS
Front row: left to right: J. Chamberlain, J. Rotolo,
D. Pyle, J. Neky, H. Geyer, D. Meier.
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REDSKIN DEFENSIVE “SAVAGES”

Left to Right: J. Campell, J. Seitz. V Forchetti, T. Fischer, J. Si
el , V. e , J. Sidman, M. Emanuel, R. Rosenbaltt, D. P
T. Kelly, F. Tyrol, A. Wasilov, K. Hill - Ry

REDSKIN OFFENSIVE “WARRIORS”

lS=ront. Left to Right: S. Mason, B. Buckley, P. Silas, M. Dougherty, B. McHale, R. Durland, W. Justice, R. Adams;
tanding L. to R.: M. Mclintyre, A, Koch, J. Swartz, B. Traney, P. Cordelli, P. Sckupakus, B. Smith ’
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RERVAJ.IONS

151-6742

CHOICE WINES
& LIQUORS

ORTED
STIC
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/
”. // p “KING §
11 ROOM"
DINING &
ROUND BAMQUET
ROUN LUNCHEONS AT
ROOM
PRIVATE PARTIES a,ul DINNERS
AND pn'm:e o[.oungc
BUSINESS POOD & DRINK AS
MBETINGS TO 30 RN R YOU LIKE IT
COURT JESTERS BAR s Ll : ACROSS FROM
“THE UNUSUAL” KINGEROOM ¢ PEstiDFEL RR 'g;:'ﬁg?"}NE
59 % Entertainment In
1033 BELLEVUE AVE. “PRINCE LOUNGE" LANGHORNE, PA.
BUCKS COUNTY OFFICES

Irwin's Drug Store

THE PRESCRIPTION DRUG STORE

Langhorné, Pa.

SKyline 7=2311

CENTRAL-PENN
NATIONAL BANK

Member Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation

Bellevue Avenue and
Superhighway — Langhorne
757-9184

Feasterville Sporting Goods

GOOD LUCK REDSKINS

151 BUSTLETON AVE
FEASTERVILLE,LPA. 19047
ELmwood5-1413

COMPLETE TEAM & SCHOOL OUTFITTERS

LANGHORNE DRUG STORE

Let us fill your prescription —
We Pick up and Deliver

757-6969

STOCKBURGER CHEVROLET, INC.

RENTING: Mini-Homes M

Tent Trailers
Motor Homes
Pick-Up Campers a Specialty!

215 So. State Street, Newtown, Pa. - W08-3851




“FUN FOR THE WHOLE FAMILY"

Route 413 and Newportville Road, Levittown, Pa.

Call 949-2782 for Group and Party Rates

ROLLERAMA SKATING RINK [BUCK

Bustleton & Bridgetown Pikes

Fe

EL7-1125

HOTEL \

asterville, Pennsylvania

a_ax

Compliments of

LANGHORNE
COUNTRY CLUB

GOLE e SWIMMING

North Bellevue Avenue

757-6951 LANGHORNE

lmnnm«nlwudn/d/MlM_{/m&am

DUNKIN'| s
DONUTS

"~

OPEN 24 HOURS 357-9849

906 BUSTLETON PK, FEASTERVILLE, PA,

SODANO'S AUTO PARTS

‘L‘,'? '.:‘T i ;
—— COMPLETE MACHINE SHOP SERVICE =

LINCOLN HIGHWAY AND HULMEVILLE AVE.
PENNDEL, PENNA.

757-5115 Windsor 5-2444
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SHIELDS momc

PRESCRIPTION
SPECIALISTS

PHARMACY

TREVOSE

355-1555

REDSKINS!!!
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GooD LUCK: //—\/‘
BUCKS COUNTY
- A
/ BEVERAGE CO.

o

757-3702 Penndel, Pa.
A

TREVOSE FAMILY
SHOE STORE

SPECIALIZING IN
FAMOUS BRANDS -

: CANCELLATIONS
Elmwood and Brownsville Road
Trevose, Pa.

Phone ELmwood 7-0209
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REDSKINS

COMPLIMENTS OF FEASTERVILLE PLAZA MERCHANT’S ASSOC.

Frank Manero’s Barber Shop

Frankford Cleaners Plaza Bar
Germantown Savings Bank Plaza Beauty Shop
Greater Finance Co. F. W. Woolworth
Plaza Music Mart Angelo’s Pizza

Pantry Pride

FEASTERVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA

PENNRIDGE COACHES

-

& o

Standing I. to r.

Robert Clymer, Bruce Moyer,
Wayne Helman, Frank Krystyniak
Fredrick Schwenk.

i Kneeling L. to R.

B Willis Frank, Ronald Hager,
Bruce Weikel, Robert Fisher.



CoLORS: RED and BLUE

Redskins’ Roster & Staff

NO. NAME POSITION
10 PETE CORDELLLI QB

11 CHRIS BAHR K

12 JOHN SWARTZ QB

13 JAY SIDMAN HB

14 DON DRIPPS QB

20 KEN NEUFELD HB

21 JEFF SHENEFELT HB

22 RICH KAUTTER HB

23 BART SMITH HB

24 KEVIN HILL HB

30 ELLIS CONNOR HB

31 JOE CHAMBERLAIN LB—-G
32 JOE SROBA HB

33 BRUCE TRANEY FB

34 JOE NEKY LB

35 RICH McINTYRE HB

36 ANDY KOCH FB

40 BILL MOTE c

41 PETE SCKUPAKUS FB

42 DAVE PYLE LB

43 JIM CAMPBELL HB

a4 FRANK TYROL HB

50 TIM KELLY LB

51 MIKE EMANUEL LB

52 ROY CLARK Cc

53 BRUCE McHALE (o4

60 JOHN FREDERICK G

61 MIKE DOUGHERTY G

62 RANDY ZICKGRAF G

63 BOB DURLAND G

64 RICH ROSENBLATT LB

65 CARL JOHNSTON G

66 JIM SEITZ LF - E
67 JAY ROTOLO LB

70 VINCE FORCHETTI LB-T
71 DAN MEIER LB-T
72 STEVE LUCE T

73 BOB WILCZINSKI T

74 TOM CARUGATI LB

75 PHIL SILAS T

75 TONY FISHER LB—-T
77 WALT JUSTICE LB-T
80 HOWARD GEYER T

81 PETE SABOL E

82 BILL BUCKLEY E

83 ANDY CAPRON E

84 ALEX WASILOV LB—-E
85 SCOTT MASON E

85 RICK ADAMS E

87 BOB BAN HORN E

14 JOE DALLAS QB

61 ANDY OSER G

40 MIKE PANNUCCI HB
Staff

Dr. Charles H. Bryan .................. Superintendent of Schools

Drs Kennethi ESKGng e mti .. Principal of High School

Dr. Stanley Howell ............... Ass't Principal of High School

Dr. David Marrington ........... Ass’t Principal of High School
Edwin Cunfer .........c.cceccueeeee Ass’t Principal of High School
George O’Brien .. .. Ass't Principal of High School
JohniSwaktz:... . oiin b e 2t - Sra Head Coach
Robert Hart .... Ass't Coach
Pal Allison ...... .... Ass’'t Coach
Jerry Levans ... Ass’t Coach
JohniWatter: e iiea s an e i Head J. V. Coach

e

SCHOOL SIZE: 3,075

HEIGHT WEIGHT CLASS
6’ 185 11
5RO 160 12
(e 14 180 12
5" 9" 160 1
58" 155 10
6’ 170 12
5 8" 155 1
5'5" 150 11
6’2" 170 10
6" 1" 175 12
6’ 165 10
5 8" 150 1
58" . 165 10
6" 1" 190 1
5 10" 160 11
5" 10" 170 1
6" 1" 190 12
6" 160 1
6’2" 195 11
5 11" 180 1
58" 165 12
6’1" 175 1
6’ 195 12
6" 1" 215 12
6’ 2" 225 12
6" 1" 175 1
58" 165 12
5 10" 190 12
59" 170 12
6' 1" 185 12
5 8" 180 12
58" 175 12
5 10" 175 12
5’6" 160 10
6’ 215 12
6’ 200 1
5" 10" 170 1
6’1" 175 10
5 10" 180 12
G &Y 235 12
6’1" 210 12
6’ 205 12
6’ 190 11
6’ 185 1
6’ 2" 180 12
5" 11" 160 12
6" 3" 225 12
6’ 2" 196 12
6’ 170 12
6’ 175 12
6" 1" 170 11
59" 175 12
5 4" 135 1
Randolph Kurzinsky ..........ccceeeeveeeereeennnn. Ass't J. V. Coach

Dr. James Vergis ...........
Anthony J. Biancosing ...........ceeecceeeeeceenenne Band Director
Margaret Bennet.............. ...Majorettes & Color Guard
ErancesiDeShields ..o 0.0 i iED Cheerleading Coach
Andrew Pecuch ....... ... Athletic Contest Supervisor

.... Team Physician

ChanlesiPodlesny ... i e e TR S Program
Joel Baba.................. .... EQuipment Manager
Uaveeesgiine o e E e i s Consessions
HowandiSheek ...l n ... Middletown Police
Trevose, Middletown, Penndel ...........ccueu...... Rescue Squads
HowandBliroxell=...iii v ooy 8y Announcer

No.

10
12
13
14
15
20
11
22
24
25
33
34
35
36
37
40
41
42
44
45
50
51
52
54
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
73
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

PENNRIDGE SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

FOOTBALL TEAM ROSTER

Name

Hollenbach, Jeff (Co-Capt.)
Rush, Lee
Robey, Chris
Kriebel, Kim
Harris, Allen
Loux, Jack
Roberts, Richard
Haves, Richard
Wiker, Dave
Jacoby, Scott
Wiker, Rick
Frankenfield, Dean
Conville, Ken
Neebe, Gl enn
Yothers, Bob
Hockman, Craig
Johnson, Mark
White, Jeff
Roberts, Dave
Nace, Jack
Berner, STeve
Keating, Kevin
Helman, Mark
Gallie, Jack
Wismer, Willie
Ogden, John
Ott, Leroy
Swope, Randy
Stever, Eric
Dotschkal, Bill
Belli, Jack
Vanderstine, Phil (Co-Capt.)
Stengl, Brian
Houck, Ernest
Miller, Scott
Spier, Jim
Wolfe, Keith
Steinly, Tom
Berner, Dave
Jenkins, Bob
Moyer, Jerry
Baltzersen, Niels
O:Connell, Dan
Boyer, Kent
Clements, Bill
Baldwin, Doug
Cook, Greg
Hollenbach, Mark
Shelly, Jeff

Kyre, Ken
Roberts, Jeff
Croissette, Jeff
Grasse, Keith
Fisher, Don (Co-Capt.)
Benfield, Barry

1970

Height

63"
BATN
54"
BTl
(%
a4
55
5J6JJ
519¢
bl 0k
5198
b8
bl
B
5i9
HE0%
6
BEli
58"
11
Ly (07
58"
6
682
5E10F
528
5:10%
510"
BE1:1+
6
511k
6
56
BRI
6
SIS
bl
64"
510
6I2
(65114
Gl
GHg
6
63"
Hi0¢
6
6’4"
510"
515
BISH
(e
6
611
510

Weight

202
145
126
133
152

155

165
151
157
160
153
157
159
151
150
172
176
162
156
148
180
150
190
214
165
159
173
193
168
187
150
190
164
150
171
168
174
255
154
190
210
192
181
175
208
138
175
200
152
177
176
165
175
177
171

Class

Sr.
Jr.
Soph.

Soph.
Sk
SK.
St
St
Jr.
Sk
Jit
I
Jr.
Sr.
Sh.
S
Jr.
Soph.
Jr.
Sr.
Soph.

Sk

Jr.
Soph.
dIr,

Sk
St

7

Jr.

Ste:

Ji

i

Jr.

I
Soph.
Sr.
Soph.
Sr.
Sk

i
Soph.
Soph.
Jie
Soph.
Ji

7

Jrk
SR.
Soph.

SK.
Sk
Jr.

Pos.

QB
QB
QB
QB
QB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
FB
HB
HB
FB
HB
HB
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Remember ?

NESHAMINY'’S LOWER BUCKS COUNTY SCORING CHAMPIONS

YEAR NAME TD PAT TP
1953 Don Cameron 18 0 108
1954 Joe Moronese 14523 113
1955 Errol Faunce 16 1 97
1958 Harry Schuh 16 0 96
1959 Harry Schuh 18 QF= 108
1960 Jack Stricker 268 =0 150
1961 Bob Baxter 12 =3 75
1962 Bob Baxter 26 36 191
1965 Jim Colbert 6" = 0 90

NESHAMINY’S ALL—-STATE SELECTIONS

YEAR NAME POSITION TEAM & COLLEGE

1959 Harry Schuh FB 2nd - Mem. State
1960 Harry Schuh FB 2nd - Mem. State
Jack Stricker HB H.Mem. - Temple
1961 John Carber T 1st - Army
1962 Bob Cummings © 3rd - Navy
Bob Baxter FB H.Men. - Mem. St.
1963 Bob Baxter HB 1st - Mem. State
1964 Bill Kaminski HB H.Men.-Hofstra
Fred Tragemann T H.Men.-Michigan
1965 Jim Colbert QB 1st - Delaware
Fred Conger G H.Men.-Kentucky
1969 Steve Sroba HB H.Men.-Virginia

LOWER BUCKS COUNTY FOOTBALL “COACH OF THE YEAR"”

YEAR NAME OVERALL RECORD

1954 Harry Franks 10 0 O
1961 John Petercuskie P A1 0
1962 John Petercuskie 10 0 1
1963 John Petercuskie 9 0
1964 John Petercuskie 1000 1
1968 Jack Swartz 74 0

Longest Win Streak: The Redskins went through 51 games without a loss from
Septc 29, 1961 until Sept. 9, 1966. The skein included four ties. The string came

to a sudden halt when Bishop Egan blasted the 'Skins 41—0, in the 1966 season

opener.

Passing: The LBCL mark is held by Erroll Faunce, Neshaminy’s flashy single-
wing passer. In 1954 Faunce fired 19 TD’s in seven league games.

NESHAMINY'S BIG 33 SELECTION

1961 Harry Schuh

1962 John Carber

1963 Bob Cummings

1964 Bob Baxter

1966 Fred Conger and Jim Colbert
1969 Tim Michael

Touchdown on Pass Interception: Gerry Barr startled fans when he picked off a
Delhaas aerial three yards deep in the end zone and hot-footed it all the way for

a six-pointer. The play occured in 1964.

Pat Kicker: Bill Schemberg of Neshaminy was the Redskin’s kicker for two sea-
sons, 1960 and 1961. In the first year the left-footed Schemberg was true on
45 boots, while he notched 38 more points in 1961. His two-year total of 83 has

not been threatened seriously since.

Team Scoring Mark: The mighty Neshaminy teams of the fifites and early 60s all
scored lots of points, but the top total came in 1960 when the Redskins racked

up 436 points for a 39.7 mean over 11 games.

Scoring King: Neshaminy’s Bob Baxter scored 191 points for the single-season

mark & 365 markers in his three-year career.
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Clealtort_
.

ELmwood 7-0563

1| MeLEAN  SoNs

349 BUSTLETON AVE.

FEASTERVILLE
J/ }/ V' Photo-copy Service
‘T‘_\ e

the printing center

1018 trenton road # fallsington, pennsylvania 19054 ¢ 295-8000

v Wedding Invitations
v Social Stationery
v Business Cards

STRATHMANN

355-6700

HOME CENTER

620 Knowles Ave., Southampton, Penna.
25 Bustleton Pike, Feasterville, Pa.
2 Yards to Serve You

357-3940

=~ TREVOSE T.V
&
ELECTRONICS

AMATEUR RADIO &
C.B. HEADQUARTERS
U.H.F. CONVERTORS AND ANTENNAS

**We Sell the Best and Service the Rest’’ . . . ..

ELmwood 7-1400 SKyline 7-5300

CRISP GOLDEN FRENCH FRIES

LEVITTOWN: Rt. 413 near Pa. Turnpike
MORRISVILLE: 321 West Trenton Avenue
TORRESDALE: 8901 Frankford Avenue

[

(A

100% PURE BEEF HAMBURGERS - TEMPTING
CHEESEBURGERS - OLD-FASHIONED SHAKES

AFTER THE GAME ...
MEET THE GANG AT

ROUTE 1, LANGHORNE, PENNA.

SK 7-3764

LI

Bellevue Floral Shop

828 B}:l.‘l\ii\\'_llle[ r.?VE

HULME SR
From Our Own l”“ SK 7-6560
Greenhouses ... - - SK 7-6654

CORSAGES — A SPECALITY

Compliments of % y
FEENEY'S NURSERY >}g 5%%/7

Feasterville, Pa

EL7-1328

BLUE ROOF BAR & GRILL
SPECIALIZING IN:

Sandwiches - Clams on Half Shell
Pizza - Steamed Clams
Shrimp

WE ALSO HAVE A BANQUET ROOM

Ron Strong

Old Rt. 13 and Tyburn Rd. - CY5-9918 Ralph Liberty




THE MOST

Clean Heat, Comfort, Per Gallon

SOLAR HEAT

heating oil

Order From Us .

@@@EEQWEE‘%
o Ine.

FEASTERVILLE, PENNSYLVYANIA

ELmwood 5-1000

OMFE
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SKYROCKET YOUR SAVINGS WITH
6% SAVINGS CERTIFICATES (&10,000.00 min., term 2 years)
5% PASSBOOK SAVINGS

Calculated from day of Deposit
to Day of Withdrawal

Assets over
$100,000,000

Founded 1866 INSURED
i

PINE-WATSON SHOPPING PLAZA
172 PINE STREET, LANGHORNE, PA!
757-2222

600 Neshaminy Mall, Cornwells Heights — 355-5115

Main Office: 4806 Frankford Ave., Phila., Pa.

TREVOSE

SAVINGS
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

Savings Accounts Now Earn

per Annum
No Withdrawal Notice Required!
Savings Certificates Available from 5% % to 6%

Four Offices to Serve You:

STREET AND BROWNSVILLE ROADS, TREVOSE
TRENTON AND PENNSYLVANIA AVES., MORRISVILLE
2084 STREET ROAD, CORNWELLS HEIGHTS
BUCKS COUNTY MALL, FEASTERVILLE

REEDMAN INTERNATIONAL AUTO CENTER

15 NEW CAR AND 3 TRUCK FRANCHISES
AMERICAN & FOREIGN — INCLUDING 3 JEEP LINES

FACTORY DIRECT DEALER FOR

CHEVROLET PASSENGER CARS — CHEVROLET TRUCKS
IMPERIAL — CHRYSLER — PLYMOUTH — DODGE
RAMBLER — JEEP — JAGUAR — MG — AUSTIN AMERICA
TRIUMPH — SUNBEAM — SIMCA — NSU (of Germany)

RENAULT — PEUGEOT — DODGE TRUCKS

Most Models Available with or without Air Conditioning
Also Available Vehicles with Front Wheel or Four Wheel Drive

REEDMAN

Corporations
WORLD’S LARGEST AUTOMOBILE DEALER

Acres and Acres of New and Used Cars and Trucks

LANGHORNE, PA.
215/757-4961 or 215/949-3800

U.S. ROUTE 1

Our Service Departments Operate on a 2 Shift Basis
from 8:00 a.m. to 12 Mid.

Visit Reedman’s 150 acre, multi-million dollar automobile center
5,000 new & used passenger car and truck inventory at most times

8-A002; 4-A014





